3% Saint Luke’s.

HEALTH SYSTEM

Institutional Review Board Fee Sheet
Effective November 1, 2023

FEES CHARGED FOR IRB REVIEW OF PROTOCOLS:

Initial Review (Full Board) $ 3,500 Continuing Review (Expedited) $ 1,500
Initial Review (Expedited) $1,750 + Amendment Review $2,250
Exempt Review $ 1,750 Amendment (Full Board) $1,750
Continuing Review (Full Board) $ 1,750 Amendment (Expedited) $750

+ Amendment Review $ 3,500 Study Closure $ 1,500

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FOR EXTERNAL IRB REVIEW:

Initial Local Context Review $1,750

FEE WAIVED FOR IRB REVIEW:

Expanded Access *Fee Waived
Humanitarian Use Device (HUD) *Fee Waived
Nursing, Pharmacy or

Resident/Fellow Protocol as part of an accredited Education Program *Fee Waived

NO CHARGE FOR HRPP/IRB REVIEW:

Non-Human Subjects Research (NHSR) Determination
Engagement Determination

Study Personnel Changes

Reportable Events

Reliance Study Closure
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Saint Luke's Health System shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, pregnancy status, sexual orientation, age, religion, disability, veteran status, gender identity, or expression.
Saint Luke's Health System cumple con las leyes federales de derechos civiles aplicables y no discrimina por motivos de raza, color, nacionalidad, edad, discapacidad o sexo. saintlukeskc.org/diversity-inclusion



